PHODE	65002
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	000263376750
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	08/18/14~-01023009 **43.75
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	AUG 25 2014
Office Use Only	R. WHITE

•

L

- -

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** 

# NAME OF CORPORATION: Help U Now Consulting Corp. DOCUMENT NUMBER: P14000058982

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Shirley Gabriel

Name of Contact Person

Firm/ Company 287 NW 50 Street

Address

Miami, FI 33127

City/ State and Zip Code

# ShirleyGabrielrn@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

### Shirley Gabriel

Name of Contact Person

at (305) 216-4495 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:

□ \$35 Filing Fee

**\$43.75** Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

₩\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

**\$52.50** Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)

#### **Mailing Address**

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Street Address

Articles of Incorporation of Head Dept. of State (Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State) (Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State) (Document Number of Corporation (if known) Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this <i>Florida Profit Corporation</i> adopts the following amendment its Articles of Incorporation: A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation; "Corp.," 'Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp., " 'Inc," or "Co." A professional corporation name must contain the word 'chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "Corp.," 'Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp.," 'Inc," or "Co." A professional corporation name must contain the word 'chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "Corp.," 'Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp.," 'Inc," or "Co." A professional corporation name must contain the word 'chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "Corp.," 'Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp.," 'Inc," or "Co." A professional corporation name must contain the word 'chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "Corp.," 'Inc," or Co.," or the designation "Corp.," 'Inc," or "Co." A professional corporation name must contain the word 'chartered," "profess MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)  C. Enter new mailing address, If applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)  D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address; Name of New Registered Agent [C. Cord. a street address]	· · ·	Articles of Amendm to	ent		
Head Month and Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)         Image of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)         Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment is Articles of Incorporation:         A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:         A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:         The new name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation." "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co.," A professional corporated" or the abbreviation word "chartered," "professional association, " or the abbreviation "P.A."         B. Enter new principal office address, If applicable:         Principal office address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u> )		••	tion		
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment is Articles of Incorporation:         A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:         mame must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp., "Inc.," or "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A."         B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable:         Principal office address, if applicable:         (Mailing address, MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)         C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable:         (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)         D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address:         Name of New Registered Agent         (Florida street address)	Help UN (Name of Corporation as cur	RO (mai	Hing (D	<u>.</u>	101 <b>3</b> 0
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:	(Document N	umber of Corporation (if know	1)	<u></u>	
		6, Florida Statutes, this <i>Florida</i>	Profit Corporation ado	pts the following	amendment
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A." B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address, If applicable: (Mailing address, If applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address: Name of New Registered Agent (Florida street address)	. <u>If amending name, enter the new name</u>	of the corporation:			
"Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp," "Inc," or "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A." B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u> ) C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u> ) D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address: Name of New Registered Agent					
(Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u> )  D. <u>If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address: Name of New Registered Agent (Florida street address) </u>	Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STRE</u>	EET ADDRESS)			
new registered agent and/or the new registered office address:          Name of New Registered Agent         (Florida street address)					
(Florida street address)	new registered agent and/or the new re	r registered office address in l gistered office address:	Florida, enter the name	of the	
New Provisional Address:		(Florida street addr	ess)		
Ivew Acessiered Office Address, riorita					
(City) (Zip Code)	<u>New Registered Office Address:</u>		, Florida		

.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

# If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Example:

.

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

X Change	<u>PT</u>	John Do	<u>e</u>	
X Remove	¥	Mike Jor	nes	
<u>X</u> Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Sm	<u>iith</u>	
<u>Type of Action</u> (Check One)	Title		Name	<u>Addres</u> s
1) Change Add Remove		_		
2) Change	<u> </u>	_		
Remove		_		
Add Remove				
Add Remove		-		
5) Change				
6) Change		_		
Add				

	$\mathcal{N}$
E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)	
(ixed in additional breeds, if necessary). (Be specific)	()
	$\square \vee$
	$\overline{\nabla}$

. . .

-

F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself: (if not applicable, indicate N/A)

\_\_\_\_\_, if other than the The date of each amendment(s) adoption: \_ date this document was signed. Effective date if applicable: (no more than 90 days after amendment file date) Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE) The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval. The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s): "The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by (voting group) The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required. The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required. Signature (By a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary) Shirley Gabriel (Typed or printed name of person signing) President

-

(Title of person signing)

# Articles of Incorporation Of HELP U NOW CONSULTING CORP.

The undersigned subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation, each a natural person competent to contract, hereby associate themselves together to form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

#### Article I- Name

The name of this corporation is Help U Now Consulting Corp.

#### Article II- Nature of Business

The general nature of business to be transacted by this corporation shall be to manufacture, purchase, or otherwise acquire and to own, mortgage, pledge, sell, assign, transfer, or otherwise dispose of, and to invest in, trade in, deal in and with goods, wares, merchandise, real and personal property, and services, of every class, kind, and description; except that is not to conduct a banking, safe deposit, trust, insurance, surety, express, railroad, canal, telegraph or telephone, cemetery company, a building and loan association, mutual fire insurance association, fraternal benefit association, cooperative association, state fair or exposition. The corporation may carry on any lawful business necessary or incidental to the attainment of the objectives of the corporation.

#### Article III- Powers

The powers herein granted to the corporation shall not be construed as any limitation upon the powers of the corporation but shall be in addition to the powers conferred by law. The corporation shall have the power to do the following:

016

- 1. To invest its funds in real estate, mortgages, stocks, bonds, or any other type of investment and to own or lease real or personal property necessary for or incidental to the rendering of professional services;
- 2. To sue and be sued and appear and defend all acts and proceedings in its corporate name to the same extent as a natural person;
- 3. To adopt and use a corporate common seal and alter the same;
- 4. To appoint such officers, agents, and employees as its affairs shall require and allow them suitable compensation;
- 5. To make and enter into all contracts necessary and proper for the conduct of its business;
- 6. To purchase the corporate assets of any other corporation;
- To take, hold, sell and convey such property as may be necessary in order to obtain or secure payment of any indebtedness or liability to it;
- 8. To guarantee, endorse, purchase, hold, sell, transfer, mortgage, pledge or otherwise dispose of the shares of the capital stock or any bonds, or other evidences of indebtedness created by any other corporation of this State or any other State or Government; while owner of such stock to exercise all the rights, powers and privileges of ownership, including the right to vote such stock;
- 9. To purchase, hold, sell, and transfer shares of its own capital stock, but it cannot purchase any of its own capital stock except from the surplus of its assets over its liabilities, including capital. Share of its own capital stock owned by the corporation shall not be voted directly or indirectly or counted as outstanding stock for the purpose of any stockholder's quorum or vote;
- 10. To contract debts and borrow money at such rates of interest not to exceed the lawful interest rate and upon such terms as it or its Board of Directors may deem necessary or expedient and shall authorize or agree upon; issue and sell or pledge bonds, debentures, notes and other evidence of indebtedness whether secured or unsecured, and execute such mortgages or other instruments of encumbrances upon its property or credit to secure the payment of money borrowed or owing by it, as occasion may require and the Board of Directors deem expedient. To transfer corporate property of every kind and nature

2076

belonging to the corporation, as security for the payment of any bonds, note, debts or other evidence of indebtedness of the corporation.

#### Article IV- Capital Stock

The maximum number of shares of stock which this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at anytime shall be 100 shares of common stock having a par value of ONE THOUSAND (\$1,000.00) Dollars.

The capital stock may be paid for in property, labor or services, at a just valuation to be fixed by the incorporators, or by the Directors at a meeting called for such purpose, or at the organizational meeting.

Property, labor or services may also be purchased or paid for with the capital stock at a just valuation of said property, labor or services, to be fixed by the Directors of the company. Stock in other corporations or going businesses may be purchased by the corporation return for the issuance of its capital stock and said purchase shall be on said basis and for such consideration and the issuance of so much of the capital stock as the Directors of the company may decide.

#### Article V- Initial Capital

The amount of capital with which this corporation may begin business shall not be less than \$25,000.00.

#### Article VI- Address

The initial street address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 287 NW 50 Street, Miami, FL 33127.

#### Article VII- Directors

3076

This corporation shall have one director, initially. The number for directors may be increased or diminished from time to time, by by-laws adopted by the Stockholders, but shall never be less than one.

# Article VIII- Initial Directors

The names and street addresses of the members of the first Board of Directors are as follows:

Name: Shirley Gabriel Address: 287 NW 50 Street Miami, FL 33127

## Article IX- Subscribers

The names and street addresses of each subscriber of these Articles of Incorporation, the number of shares of stock each agrees to take and the value of the consideration therefore are as follows:

Name:	Address:	<u>Stock:</u>
Shirley Gabriel	287 NW 50 Street	100 shares

### Article X- Officers

The names and street addresses of the officers of this corporation who shall hold office for the first year of the existence of the corporation and until their successors are elected or appointed and shall have qualified are as follows:

<u>Name:</u> Shirley Gabriel <u>Title:</u> President and Secretary Treasurer Address: 287 NW 50 Street Miami, FL 33127

Article XI- Registered Agent

4 076

The registered agent of this corporation to accept service of process within this state shall be Shirley Gabriel, 287 NW 50 Street, Miami, FL 33127.

# Article XII- Amendment

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in a manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposes by them to the Stockholders, and approved at a Stockholder's meeting by 75% of the voting capital stock, unless all the Directors and all Stockholders sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment of these Articles of Incorporation made.

In Witness thereof, we have hereunto set our hands and seal this <u>25th</u> day of <u>July 2014</u>.

State of Florida County of Miami-Dade

The foregoing instrument was acknowl of July 2014 by	ledged before me this <u>こう_</u> day <u>wiel</u> , who produced
EL Dr. LIC.	and who did take an
oath.	ublic
My Comission Expires: 10 23 17	
	ALYSON BEAULIEU Commission # FF 65791 My Commission Expires October 23, 2017

586

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

Shirley Gabriel

6 8/6